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i ) (Priority or Method of Mailing) |
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E TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-10900)
i FROM: SAZ, HOISTON (62-2115)

SUBJEC .é_;:c':-S-ASSINnIIQH;QE PRESIDENT

| . ' JOHN F. KENNEDY, - 11/22/63 - ~--
‘ i | DALLAS, TEXAS -
‘ | ~ AN
| RE: Newark teletype t Bureau, Dallas and
| . Houston, 1:51 AM, 12/14/63.
Fnclosed for the Bureau are ten coples of a '
i letterhead memorandum regarding 1.0UIS ANTHONY PAVIA. o
Two coples are enclosed for info'mation of Dallas and S
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FEDERAL BUREAU Of INVESTIGATION

Houston, Texas

——— _._-—:m-q".__ 1

December 23, 1963

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT

JOHN F. KENNEDYé
November 22, 1903

ERAL OFFICER
ASSAULTING FED L 0:

. LOULS ANTHONY PAVIA
RE Route 2, BOX g5A
Warren, Texes

14, 1963, Everette Bond, Assistan®

ank, Beaumont, Texas,
Securitfﬂg re;ides in Warren, Texas,
ont on November 22,

{ On December
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EX-114 | \
To: SAC, Newark REC-I' :
From: Director, FBI (62-1090¢V) — i'lb

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT
JOHUN F. KENNCDY, 11/22/63,
DALLAS, TCXAS X

12/2/./63, and cncloscd LIL: on

Pelidairtcl deted
Louis Anthony Pavia.

- Xewark 1s {nstructed t»
d to the Burcou in &

bf your Officc is appro ristely furnisbe
LIt Inforaotion developxd &S

1 suitcble for dissca pction.
Newark tcletype da“—d 12/14/63, should, of coursc,

a result of
be includcd.

1  Bouston (62-2115)

- 1 « Dallas (89-43)

RDR/ sew( M
- (7)

NOTE:

n individual later
suspect statements

Kennedy. Houston
Jesylts in
this matter can be, -appropriately

referenced
resolved and consideration given tO bringing this to the

attention of appropriate Government Agencies,
{nstructed to submit full details to the Bargau.\ e, py B3

%
f

NK by telet

identified as Louls
relating to the gssassina

handled a 1
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Transmit the following in [ ey
(Type in ploin text or code)

Via AJRTEL T _
| (Priority or Method of Mailing) ' oY
T R L -

TO: DIRECTOR, FB1
FROM: 'SAC, PITTSBURGH (62-2931)(P)

{

SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF . ...
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, .

.. 11/22/63
“AFO-

Enclosed herewith 1is (he original of a letter
dated 11/?7/63, addressed to WKEE Raalo, Huntington, wW. Vva.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA 8ILL L, KELLEY:

__m WKEE Radio, 623 - 4th Ave.,
Huntington, W. Va., advised on /13/63 that approximately °

$1Xx months ago~a man identifying himself as Doctor ALVIN LANGDON

approached the station to put a 8 of educational tapes
on the air as a public service.. said Doctor LANGDON.

left approximately six tapes as a sample, one of which was f
entitled "The Day Washington Fell." _ l1istened to two ( "
or three of the tapes and although he couid not recall anything {
specifically from the -tapes, he turned them down because they |

did not in his opinion have anything of real value to offer
ar.d were in bad taste. The tapes were returned to Doctor

LANGDON and he was informed the station would not put them
. on the air unless he had a sponsor. No more was heard from

" pDoctor LANGDON until a letter was recelived by the station
dated 11/27/63 reminding the statlon the tape entitled "The

/ Da washinng predicted the assassination of the
4 Pr&sldent. stated he is not acquainted with

tor LANG , ew;nd%ﬂfhg about him, and had never heard
e name prior

to the above encj}iniair 2
Bureauégals 1} S U’M t“ /7 ﬁg "
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review of the Huntin City Directory lists \
GDOQL;yife'LEETA QANGDON,_ITHSHwashingtqn |
'IﬁEtgg,.-l'L-;Y&.nLP&G“Pﬁ * music teacher. §

h Avenue,

files reflect the followling informatlon,for.ALVIN
wife 1LEETA O., residence*1745-Wash1ngton Avenue,
Miss BOBBITT stated LANGDON'S present occupati
as owner of Langdon and former employnent,
date not shown, is listed as waverly Moblle Homes, Waverly,
Ohio. In addition, LANGDON: 18 11{sted as owner of Langdon
Music Center, 1950 40 1958;: own+ ', Wwest Virginia pAcademy of
Music, 1950 to 1958}fadministrator of Langdon children's
Center, which 18 licensed by gtate of wWest Virginia; owner,

Langdon Ggift Shop, 1950 to 1958; owner and adml ator,
- Langdon children's Home, 1955 tc 1957, added
[her)files also 1ist former activities O as owner,

LangdonElectronic Tapes; president of National commission
for Prevention.of-Juvenile Deli:quency, columbus, Ohlo; and

T President, and Speech Correction Center.

Y AN ' : |
2R cated Mrs. LEETA O. LANGDON.AS .3 - ..
£ .-, « ~ employed y-the W. T. Grant Company, Huntington. \The overal .

17 derogatory commen NGDON's character or
TR activities. S X |

| patrolmar. JOHN DAVIS, 1dentification Bureau,
* Huntington Pollce Department, advised on 12/16/63 that his
files contained no arrest record for LANGDON OT his wife.

; ;.-u» ?‘edit record for 14sted- as 8lOW but satisfactory. ‘f...l'_.:.."? -
o lqa.:f:_;_‘}- - ¥nd according to !I':er fi{les contalnea no S
| L concerning R '
4
»

©mvIn-view of the information contained in LANGDON's

letter tp, WKEE Radlo, particularly his reference to

informationreleased DY the "Internal Security Department,”
and because Of background-set forth above, bBureau permission

oy, 18 requested toO interview LANGDON and, if possible, obtain
- ., 8 copy of the above described tape. LHM will be thereafter - ~

submitted.
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1745 Washingién Avenue
Huntington 4, W. Va. ' 429-3813

PEACE * HONOR . INTEGRITY

\
November 27, 1963
WKFIZ Radio
Huntington, West Virginia
Gentlemen:
Sometime ago we contacted your station honing

tn nlace some of our educational tane recordings on the

station as @ sponsored nregram, Your sales renrescntative
told us few neople were i terested in this tyne of »nrogram,

and it was immossibhle to sell the nrogram On the station.

Inclided in this ceries of tanes was 0OnNe titled
le for educationa’

"THT. DAY WASHINGTCOM FELL". This tane was maf
errs ago and included the prediction

nurnoses more than two y
‘of the denth of Presifent John T, Kennedy by THRIE RIFLE sho
the werping nublic; the lower:

people sprawling on the grn1ss;
of the flags; the sirens screaming, and many other detalls

exactly as they hanpened. The informa

rejeased by the Inte \
years 8ag0 and we prepared the educational series of what cou.

happren in this country.

on of the nrogram by WKEE

I personally tnld your-renresentative that violence would
{nternal, and othe

flare anew in this matter regarding race,
me a situantion whi

rroblems and
. would shock the nation into awakeninge.

"TIIIS DAY YASHINGTCN FTLL" was nrepared
to get the sound we want

0«30 and aukr

Our tane

e with all sound effects and

comnlet
y we actually fired the three rf¢fle shots with a 3
difference in our tare Ar

T them intn the tane., The only great
the actual events was that we set the scene of the death of
in Dallas.

j Mr. Kennedy in Washington and not
Perhaps we can see now why WYC feels the great n:
of the education of our neople through this gseries of tanes

\ prenared as an educational feature of WYC. ]

l
! Sincerely,

r. Alv .
International Afirector

e “le 1. Retter “Jo Light A Candle TThan Jo Curse The Darkness”
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To: SAC, Pittsbyrch (62-2931) 7
Prom: DirectorS¥Bl LR~ (O7C @0 - ll 2
. 7

ASSASSIRATION OF JORK mznmw.n
AENKEDY: 11/22/63

- RcPGalrtcl 12/26/63, erclosing 8 LI relating to
r, Alvin L n, which informat ion wassfurnishcc. by_

vabs Radio, Buntit:igzton, West Virginic.

Authorltrwgranted to Intervicw Lengdon and endeavor
to obtain copy of the tape "The Loy fNashington Fell®. During

{ntervicw you should endcovor €0 resolve all matters raised
by Langzdon and subait results in & fors suitable for dissealnation,

includf v g yeview of the tape, ii pertincat.

o A7 2 f1Ve Y & y L I K S A1

0“'3 7 RN

'- Domestic Intelli ence lfnislon
Crin Records Division |
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Airtel to SAC, KX ‘ )
XATION OF JOIX PITZ ERALD KENNCDY

ASSISSI

9
,9

* 1t is not known whetlor the Langdoa refc \Z.
§fs identical with the individue] who contacted with

althouzh it would eppear they a1 identical. Ourcau es 1o

to refliect any information identical with Lects 0. Langdon.

Buradu files fail to 1eflect any igbrmotion identi-
cal with the /horld Youth Council® 1745 Washingtoa Avenue,
Huntington.d, "West Virginls,
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NOTE

12/13/63 that
higself as Dr.

station put*sc d 1
service. S
as a sanple, onc of which was entitled

a
Fell:. tarncd these tapes
be heard pothing further from L

t of 8 letter from Lrngdon dated 11/27/63.
this letter, Langdon feminded the station that thc tape he had

reviously left off at the station, "The Day Washington Fell®
Bad predicted the assassination of President Eenned{. ‘l '
.0Ca

could furnish nothing further concerning Langdon.
Huntington, West Virginia, credit and criminal checks reflect
onc Alvin 0. Langdon and wifc Lecta O. Lengdon rcsiding at

1745 washington Avenuc, Huntingtc: west Virginis. No criminal
record or credit information 0 value detected other than the

indicotion that this Langdon was o music teacher.

The letter sent b; Larydon is on the letterhead of
suth Council®, 1745 Yeshington Avenuc, Huntington,

otter, Lengdon states thet the only

difference in his prediction on the tape *The Day Washington
Fell", was that the actual cvents of President Kennedy's

assassination were at a dif_fercnt scene.

zt"?:'f” e 'Pi‘ttsburgh requested authority to interview Langdon
.+ in view of the allegations nade by him and particularly to the

2% fact that he made some reference to the information for this

“# - tape being released by the "Internal Security Departuent® more
individual who

#  thon two ygars reviousli. while it appears the
Fe contactedhis dentical with the above Alvin O. Langdon
N h t as several refercnces, it is still felt
we have the obligation and responsibility to check this matter
out thoroughly and discharge our respons bilities by disseminating

v, this information to interested Agencies. Therefore it is felt
guthority to interview Langdon s ould be granted.

were of an¥ value, and
p

1

until rece

the 23ar

il

West virginia.  In t
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Date: ' S
| ate:  12/30/63 :
I
Ttﬂnsmil thﬂ folIOWinQ in (T’P' in P'dn text or c“.) '
AIRTEL AIR MAIL ' .\
Via t (Priority or Method of Mailing) i \
- o a  w -

' e _---—-ﬂ—--———_-_—--—-———--—-—__.—---—--_-—_—_—-_

10  :/|DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM / .. SAC, CINCINNATI (62-2758) - P -
SUBJECT: - ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT i [

wilk &

ENNEDY . 11/22/63, DALIAS, TEXAS
(00: Dallas)

re pallas airtel to Cincinnati 12/27/63, requesting
{nformation in insert covering interview of

.SANDIg%EIiAka. George Sanders, be {ncorporated in LHM for
Wi asemination. o

Enclosed for Bureau are original and three coples

of LHM regarding SANDIDGE. A copy of this LHM is being -
furnished to the Secret Service, ohio, and a //

copy is also being furnished to the Dallas FBL Office. / \ }

( 3_,: Bureau (Enc. &) The investigation at !
1 - Dallas (89-43) (Enc. 1) Cincinnati on 12/22/63,

2 . Cincinnati (1 - 62-2758) " was conducted by SAS
. (1 - 100-14349) THOMAS B. ESTEP and
TBE:jas
'ﬁ (6)

®

Ap;;zred: __322________——-—— Sent ___.:_——
60 J AN3 19@%1-31 Agent in Charge . o 4

Y 1-.,‘_-1‘ -#'m';.'ﬁ* e Tk "-___.‘ + -~ , P .- L b
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UNITED STATES DEPAR'TMENT OF""]UQICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Cincinnati, Ohio

In Reply, Please Refer to December 30 ’ 1963

File No.

COPIES DE

A A OEC 201972

L
- ) ."I- ’L'

- president was killed because ©

V
GEORGE -I.- SANDIDGE, Aka.
George Sanders,
5701 Maphet Street,

Cincinnati, Ohio

At 11:55 p.m., December 21, 1963, an individual

giving his name as "George Sandnrs,’ 5701 Maphet Street,

Cincinnati, telephone 271-0002, telephonically advised the
Cincinnati FBI Office that he had information that Oswald
did not kill the late president and that Oswald was a dupe
for ''them.' He stated that president Johnson was ''in the

same boat:" that he, Sanders, 1s & Negro and that the late
f fighting for civil rights.

sanders refused to give any sprcific informationm, but
{nformation which would establish

insisted he possessed
have done the killing. The City

that Oswald could not
Directory shows George sandidge living at that address.

. George L. Sandidge,

On December 22, 1963, Mr
Cincinnati, Ohio, furnished

5701 Maphet Street, Madisonville,
the following information:

ed the Cincinnati FBI Office last
been talking to several former U. S.

Marines who told him that the type of gun that killed the
hot that fast off target and on target

" gccording to one of them, the other saying ''it was
man as no bolt-action type of gun

man off target and om
{dentities of the two former
does not know their names, but omne

f the Veterans Administration
recently and discussing the

He telephon

again,
too fast shooting for one
could be shot that fast on a moving

target." When asked the
Marines, Sandidge said he
he met on the 13th floor o
Hosp%tal while visiting there

4

STROYED
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w3 S L gey T L’ w T e 4




R g T TR A At A Y M0 < Tl I - s Ay . szl o o ee ol

-.
- Jd A - o

L A " MRS o AT

— e r‘ﬁl g SR T

[
a ™ .‘ -, " 4
- . F ) “ ' 'h '-l' '. ’_'n"

S

E

assassination; the other being a former U. S. Marine who
;ives across the street, his name not recalled, with whom
\

e had been discussing the matter last night. {

‘_I

Here Mrs: Evelyn Sandidge came into the room and

said that her husband, George Sandidge, 1s still drunk and
was very drunk the previous evening vhen he called the

FBI Office after drinking at 5701 Maphet Street with a
neighbor. Her comment was that "George doesn't know what

he is talking about, and if he hadn't been drunk he wouldn't
have called the FBI." She stated "he is just going by
other persons' opinions and these other persons didn't

know anything about it. Tomor»ow when he gets sober he
will not know anything about thiis."

Mr. Sandidge commented, "I got the protection of
God." He was obviously angry at his wife, but calmed down
after being told that drunk or sober he was entitled to his
opinion. Sandidge stated that he did not lnow either Jack L.
Ruby or Lee llarvey Oswald or a ything about them prior to the
assassination, and has no actual knowledge on the assassination
except what he has read in the papers and seen omn television;
that he has no personal knowledge on anything about the
assassination, but that it is his theory that Oswald was &
decoy and that Ruby knew something about the matter. He also
sald that the man who was holding Oswald when Ruby shot him
did not move one bit to shove Oswald out of the way of Ruby,

as he had watched this on television.

sandidge was obviously still under the influence
of drinking at the time of {nterview. His wife confirmed

that he does not know anything about the assassination, but
vhen drunk as he was last night and is today he thinks and
does things he would not do if sober; that he was drinking

in the house yesterday evening with the neighbor and both
of them were drunk.

Sandidge is male Negro, married, and employed as a
porter for the National Cash Register Company. ,

\ | THIS IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI, g
| AND NEITHER IT NOP IT5 CONTENTS :

ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTE:* OUTSIDE THE

&

AGENGY ,TO WHICH LOANED.
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Date; 12/31/63 [ﬁ)
(Type in plain text or code) 'l _
| BN
_ _REGULAR MAXL |
(Priority or Method of Mailing) I \
________________________________________________ L e
_ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)
. .
1k FROM: CSQC, NEWARK (62-3060)
SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF PRES IDENT ,
. ' JOHN “FITZGERALD "KENNEDY,” =~ Al
‘ NOVEMBER 22, 1963,-DALLAS, Y 2.} o
/ - TEXAS J.‘-J/ {".l
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING *"M,!- :
/ (00: DALL&S) 0y -
- 7//, ‘.' ’ .
(- Y

- Re Dallas airtel to the Bureaud 12/23/63.

Enclogsed for the Bureau and Dallas Office are ten

copies and three copies, respectively, of a letterhead memo-
randum captioned as above letter: “ROBERT ALBERT FAZIO,

AF 12 689 465." /

: , Investigation in this case was conducted by SA !
_ RAYMOND ¥, HOYLE on 12/30 and 31/63. o
N ~ In view of theF of Mrs. GLADYS
| - FAZIO, the mother of ROB LBERT FAZIO, no attempt was

e made to interview her concerning the statement, "I have

' evidence™, in the letter gent to Dyess Air Force Base as

« | reﬂocted in referenced Dallas airtel.

' An extra copy of this letterhead memorandum is
furnished Dallas in order that they uy disseminate :l.t to

OS5I, Dyess Air Force Basge,
c i yoe b

- Bur (Enc '.10)"1 :"
- ml;:: (@L% (Encll. 3) F@'éﬁ
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UNA_ P STATES DEPARTMENT OF ( 'TICE .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

é ' llowarl, llcw JCrscy
| December 31, 1963

ASSASSTHATIQH OF PRESIDZNT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNGDY
NOVEMBER 22, 1963, DALLAS

TEZAS

RE: ROBERT_ALBERT_FAZIO
" —AF_12 603 465 e -
I e 1

,)-. '-f -
Ou December 30, 1963, John De Mauro, Records Officer,)

Paramus, New Jersey Police Department, advised that records of ny
that department reflect %hat on July 31, 1956, Glad s/fh§19 age. !/
thirty-nine, 303 Herbert Place, Paramus New Jerse.

i
5
;
:
§
§
|
;

VTSR - e
Records of the Paramus, New Jersey Folice Department,
further reflect that on July 21, 1963, Mrs. Gladys Fazio, 303

Herbert Place, Paramug, New Jersey, notified the police that
W Subsequent investigation indicated
ther =15, in fact, for this statement. Investigation

she
further reflected that a Mrs, John A, Hurle 15 Elbert Court,

mw Jersey, was Mrs, Fazio's -
| and that she had also recelived a pPIOLE Cec oin
s 30 on that date reflecting that Mrs. Faz.:l.o—

New Jersey, who examined Mrs. Fazlo, advisec

! a patient in the
| on at least one ratient at the

hackensack,
at she had been

9 R P ) 2 1

N

\ .
gOPIES I)WE*S']':BOYEDi i,‘

4 4 DEC 261977




ROBERT ALBERT FAZIO
AF 12 683 465

| It was ascertained at this time that Mxrs, Fazio a
was separated from her husband, Frank Fazio, who is presently

N ~ residing at an unknown address in New York, New York, and

L that her son, Frank, Jr., age twenty-one, had left home and

' was residing in Saddle Brook, New Jersey. Robert Fazio, an

older son, was serving in the United States Air Force, '

-

L - - New
ur's ® Glﬂd,ﬂ

Jersey, adviscd on December J3( )63, that she wat

Fazio's W oh ented that
Mrs, Fazlo's problem 1is as well asﬂ and that
she was “"'most erratic". 1c stated that she has ver been

able to determine where Mrs, Fazio's husband, Frank, lives,
and that she has no idea of his current whereabouts in view
of the fact that he and Mrs, Fazio are separated., ©She sug-
gested that their daughter, Mrs, Susan Lo Piccolo, 1ll1 Ridge-
wood Road, Vashington Township, New Jersey, be contacted con-
cerning the whereabouts of her father, Frank Fazio,

Mrg, Susan Lo Piccolo advised on December 30, 1963,

4 that her mothe adyvs Fazio, 303 Herbert Place, Paramus, New
: and that she is
>he added that her father, Frank ¥Fazio,

erse
5 not living at home but that he could be contacted at his
place of employment in New York City by telephoning Underhill
3-9651 between 9:00 A.M, and 4:00 P, M, b/

Qu December 31, 1963, Frpa 0o was contacted
telephonically at his place of employment, He stated that he is
separated from his wife, Gladys Anna Fazio, 303 Herbert Place,
Paramus, New Jersey, and that he currently resides at 1658
Castle Hill Road, Bronx, New York, He commented that his son,
Robert Albert Fazio, is an airman stationed at Dyess Air Force
Base in Texas, Mr, Fazio further advised that he did not send
any letters to Texas during December, 1963, from Paramus, New
Jersey, and that it was probably his wife, He said that she

is AR and that "with her anything is possible". He
commented that no matter what happens that comes to her attention,

she is8 quick to attach the blame to the first person who comes
to mind, He added that it was ludicirous to assume that she

had evidence o0f any kind in view of the fact that |
veritable recluse, He added that in view of her
‘ wvhich he did not explain, that she was

i
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ROBERT ALBERT FAZIO
AF |12 633 465

This document contains neither recommendations nor

conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, It is the
property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is loaned
to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed

outside your agency. |
;!
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f o : Mr. Cawer

t | \ * ‘:' ("‘i * 30 0:‘ Mr, Criawan .

g . . ' h \ Y > ﬂ /\' r. Conrad

- [, ' FB1 /’> |! e, 1 T1rach... ..

: - | Mr. Tvans.-..
= 1 e, Grle e
T Date: Dec. 31, 1963 I} dir. Rosen

L TR Sullivat ..
. A\Mr. Tavel 4

Transmit the following in e e .
| (Type in plain text or code) \ *ir. Trotter ...
'i Tole. Room . .-

1} 31 Holmes ——

#_#__—-———————_—M '
{ Miss Gandy..——

(Priority or Method of Mailing) |

_m-—-—--_--_-_—_——-“-_---__-—--_-._—----—---_--—_-

. 1 - TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
b FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (105-2909)
) , -J:“'I'] r) r
RE : - ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT ;KENNEDY

Re Portland teletype 12/30/63. 5 8 d _/57.&&_

on December 30, 1963, Mr. RICHARD S. MC CULLY,
Special Agent, U. S. Sgcret Service, LBJ White House, Texas,
contacted SA GEORGE, po” H. CARLSON and advised that a Miss
E SFRINEYCRONIN, 1457 Exchange Street, Astoria,
Oregon, was at the’ ureka Motel, Johnson City, lexas. He
ctated that Miss CRONIN arrived in Johnson City on December
30, 1963, by bus from Austin, Texas. He advised that gshe

} had stopped at the Stephen F. Austin Hotel in Austin pror
3 T to her travel to Johnson City. He advised that Miss CRONIN
é A | traveled by plane from Portland, Oregon, to Austin, Texas,

with intention of warning President JOHNSON concerning ine-
formation that she had received "tele¥islon messages re- iy

lxting to assassination of Presidex KENNEDY." He stated { :éérﬁ;

hat Miss CRONIN named RU: RN YATES, also known _as___ _ __/;
RADOVICH...a former employer of Miss CRONIN, as eing "behind" / }
7\

the assassination of KENNEDY.

| ' According to McCULLY, Miss CRONIN worked for YATES
R at Portland, Oregon, from 1927 to 1923 at which time YATES
) was operating the National Professional Bureau, a secretarial
: service in the Selling Building, Portland, Oregon. McCULLY
said that Miss CRONIN claims to have a 12th grade education

: and her only living relative is a brother, EDWARD C. CRONIN,
: who resides at an unknown address in Sacramento, California,
and is a retired cook. $

E % | (37Bureau Ao _
f l 2 cc. Dallas PN v
S 2 dc. Portland (89-21) _ /i S5 )
I;l tonlo / ;"‘,T“

i .. 1 r:)-l ;‘5/{'

* §_JpA§:§:e};96400 vl ont 22 /AN 2864

Special Agent in Charge
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, 4 coL T ':'r ; toileave' “- |
*. % Mp. MeCULLY stated that Miss CRONIN was e
son City by bus at 10530 P.. M., December 30, 1863, OF gt -
10:B5 A, M., December 31, 1963, to return to Astoria, S
Oorekon, via Austin, Texas. . L . _ LA

.

-

. Mr. McCULﬁY descrjbed Miss CRONIN as:
: .DOB: g ,hfhj,August_gg’13989.Blaqk Beap! I??hQJ“

o T e | y ' " : = ,-‘ll ‘ ' " * ‘ L
A T : hti . PR 125 :._‘ "" 5 & . ) P ‘,l Coe Ty
Lo welg e - IR . e .

Haip: - o f.oeray LUt el vl
'Eyes: 7 Blue
Dress: Wwell dressed and unemployed
h b » “ lld

Mr. McCULLY described Miss CRONIN as a "m .
mental case," and that apparently she was having ha}luctggNIN
tions. He stated he was successful 1n @OnvVinCing Miss |

' ' ' uld .
information that she had in her possession WO
gga;a:::dlon to the proper authorities and she-madeno.furfher

effort to go to the LBJ White_youse.

.

’ 'PHIFER, Criminal

On December 30, 18963, Lt. GEORGEL PHI ' 1 _
Investigative Division, Austin Police Department, was ;mﬁgizately
v+~ advised by SA CARLSON of the above information at whlcv e
' he stated he would make appropr;ate_ﬁf?angfmeﬁfa to cover ASL--.,

a O -;.: - , . . o . - . ® - . . — ., v, Ve "*.' e A *-1 _ - r_" ‘I,‘:-' i': “;rf :"-'...!”
\ﬁt‘;' .f:‘ _-:. aCtIVItl es . Whl 1e ' ln AuStln .. . ijt ‘ . R ‘_F ' ; ‘.' ‘- J -*‘ | '.E;-. . ' 4 -t ‘. © .: ' ‘.f _: | "::E ’r.-'
. 3; » ™ a “- ' . .-'&-r- . . . o | ‘ s . - T . . h d e "t '? :‘
Whpe 00T M el e | . ecret Service furnished®™ .~ . s
- boitoon. oot In view of the zact that S ' 5 1 Ry

 as B &

te 3 : ' ' ‘nation is being made
Qo 1, - this information to the ,EE]%’_#}S;‘;_.-.d}??-.e.-n}% ation 28 ASNE

. |
S ‘.l"-' v ?1"-"
At R W e i » Yy e‘ . v_‘,“ ST
.- - : W : LA AR T S B A T CM
4ot ‘the Secret.Servige, > . N.ArT TN LR T e L L T Ay
s\ L M 'f . .\ . . ‘;"__ - , ". , ‘." . . "" 'i. | i_‘l"" ‘-: " 1 . ) "l'j - . g5 ‘ . ‘e | I : A -.I _‘ - :"" . *1..; " -l"'.'u" . . g “ Ly ﬁ..: c Ly »
w s ] . PR )ﬁ ‘¢ - . n-‘ ll‘ v, _"l.u.I . v '&..‘ ..4 ’y + . ) | . ¥ ‘ -l.; ' . | | - (] ‘_; .- ‘.l .Ir - - :l.? ) li.! "
l!‘i- ) b .b_ ‘;‘ -t-“*l N ‘; ‘. N .-- * " ..; ‘; h' .{l: ‘ "i. ’. . !"_,.." - ] . r .' r' ‘ o | " ) 2 -' .‘. - . .: ‘ ‘:I-" . _;. » .
. F . wAD -l'_."_. r . r . oo ¥ - - . . .- . ' =g L , 3 4 | Y oen ‘E_ ] )
Y T . * * : * - .o : . . - - - - *
‘1":’ L e . ® PR ' ' - : ' ' . ¢ L, o iy
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<7 pt Astoria, Oregon, will identify RUSSELL R. YATES, -
aka. RADOVICH, who, at the present time, resides at the . . v
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Date: 12/31/63 :

- !

|

Transmit the following in (Type in ploin text or code)

! ,
AI*TEL ATRMATL N
Via — F b
| . (Priority or Method of Mailing) ] \
L_-_"—'-T‘“

-—-—---——-.-:_—_-—*—-————-—-—_—.——_-—-_-—_—---“-—-_

10 : DIRECTOR, FBI (62-109060)

78
(A-_SSASSIW_\TIQN OF PRESIDENT

JOHN FITZGLRALD KERREDY, ___
11/22/63, DALLAS,. TEXAS; .  _
MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMALION CONCEPNING

ReBulet to San Antonio 12/27/03 enclosing a lecter-
head wemmorandun tg/Dallas containing juvestifation relatin(

to JACK NICHOLASAPAYTON and_EUGELu. ALPHONSUS/O ' DOHEKT X
and report of SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING date 371n
above-captioned case. ’Tf o7

for the Bureau's information, rerep on pages 2157

to 250 contained considerable {nvestigation concerning ' /
JACK NICHOLAS PAYION and EUGENE ALPHONSUS O'DOHERTY in- / -

cluding an interview with PAYTON.

It was suggested in the administrative pages of

rerep that entire referenced report be disseminated to
U. S. Secret Service Headquarters, Washington, D. C., and
it is again suggested that this be done and that the Bureau

also authorize dissemination of this report to U. S. Secret

2l - B ’ N
% @- Cﬁzi:}nati (62-2758) (Info) ﬁfc éa;.)- /O//C}"? () 2'31

1 - San Antonio (89-~67) (Info)

, . L
xlu’E::} = ; S }} $

' "
h
. ]

_, ' L S,
N '\’) ﬁ?\&f | 4
| .‘{‘- ; Approved: — - MN X7 Sent
N . ~ Special Agent in Charge
4 '” | ' - | ) - : : s
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. : . 7 ; . LATLE » _aw
e T T RS Y RS S e {
;., - -l . * . . *.:l_ f B " . . _.'_1:'.- “/‘h . *;
"~ 1t is further gsuggested that in the event n Y h',:‘ i

such dissewmination 1s authorized by the Bureau that the o, y
letterhead memorandum of the Sap_Antonio Office dated gk ﬂ)""f

December 11, 1963, be disseminated also with a cover
jetter advising that this 1etterhead. memorandum supple-

ments information contained on pagesj 215 to 250 of rerxrep.

Copies of this airtel being furnished Cincinnati {07
and San Antonio for thelr inforux tiomn. / ’
|
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BAC, Dal 89-43 J 14, 1964
# *\;.\&( ) ; * ADUAYY ’
Enu-oct , ¥BI (62-109060) - 2 3 ( T\
REC- 124 *
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN P, KENNEDY ¥

, DALLAS, TEXAS m*

ReDLreport of SA Rodbart P, Gemberling dated
12-.18-63, SAsirtel dated 12-11-63, Dlairtel dated 12-31-63,
and Clairtel dated 1-7-64, All of the above communications
in part contained information relating to Jack Kicholas

Payton and Eugene Alphonsus O'f*oherty.

For the information of receiving offices rerop
of 8SA Gemberling and the letterhead pemorandum submitted
by the 8an Antonio Office dated 12-.11-63, bave becen
dissominated to Secret Service headquarters in Washington,

354 pages
NOTL : SA Gemberling's report consisting of some o
confains the results of investigation with respect to allegatio
received against persons other than Lee Harvey Oswald. While

in
much of this information has been previously submitted
jetterhead memorandum form it is felt this composite volume of

o Bureau investigation might be of service to Secret Service

s locally in Dallas, therefore, Dallas 1s being 1n§*l;ructed to
:L“_): furnish copy of this Eep'ort to Secret Service, ‘ .

o T T A—
Calldhan
Comtod oo
Deloech .
| =

!

li'etterhé'ad menmnorandum frm

LVYIRE reeee——

Gale e

Rosen
Sulliveon
Tevel
Trotter
Tels. Room
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December 30, 1063

| \
\
MI'- Cl \mlth _ ::': :.':';- g
President - - T
American Airlines i - s
633 Third Aveaue o> =
Now York 17. N"YOTE 7 . , - ci..: :g
Dear Mr. Smith: é 3

I would like to taks this opportunity to t.hank
you and, through you, Mr. Ralpb Radcliffe and Mr. Walter k.

Hagen for your splendid cooperation i}a connection with our

. [

investigation into the aosmdnaurm of Presldcnt Kennedy and
the muprder of Lee Harvey Oswal i. Without the services you ['
. o

Y Reura.lrtel 12-21-63
. A

-NOTE Bufiles indicate cordial relations with Mr.
«last outgoing letter was 9/18/62.

e CJJ:dLL
Belmoat ——  (6) L L
{

Caspet e
Callahan
DeLooch o | I‘

Evong e

D T— \/ @
oINS 1

GondyY e MAIL R

obur_j TELETYPE UNIT L)
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UNITED STATES _ Y NM ENT \(‘J
M d ' -
emoranaumn
i : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-24016) | pATE: 12/31/63
//,
FROM .-fﬁ\&z\c, DALLAS (44-1639) - P -
< ! . \
SUBJECT: ‘. JACK L. RUBY, aka; | (f | N L
' LEL HARVEY OSVALD, aka R ,
(Deceased) - VICTIM ‘1: o = -
CRl , ! T
00: Dallas
Rerep SA MANNING C. CLEMENTS, 12/11/63, Dallaé.
There are cncloscd two (2) copies each of four (4)
. documents obtained by SA VINCENT £. DRAIN £rom Chief J. E. h
_fCURRY, Dallas Police Department, AaS follows: T, R (k‘
' (1) Letter, 1245/63, firom Chief of DPolice J. E. y
) /A RULL with attached (

CURRY to City Manazer ELGIL .
(letter) of Chief CURRY covering )

his activitics in connecction with visit of i

president KENNEDY to Dallas, 11/22/63. (
i .
; L i

(2) Chronological_report of events prior to, d -
and after the assassination of President KENNEDY,
the 'shppting(s) of officer J. Dy TIPPIT and LZE_  (

- " -=HARVEY{OSWALD, and the apprehenSion,of JACK RUSY, /(-
.. 440 Compiled by Assistant Chief CHATRLE / BATCHELOR S

[
4
- _{STEVENSON, Dallas Police Department. 7.~ . %

-
\ g . geeiin -

(3) Undated letter of Assistant Chief CHARLES BATCEELOR

to Chief CURRY, with attached assignment sheets

(police personnel) in connection with the visit
11/2/63.

of President KENNEDY to Dallas,

Report of Dallas Police Department "Investigation
of the Operational Security Involving the Transfer

of LEE HARVEY OSVALD-.:dove ber 24
o "ii!?-: - o - "
- 3 L‘ fd D:' Ei OT

- .

) ‘ .'--I ."..' ‘& .:‘#"5? = '#- - . - al v - ) 4 " # F I . .t . . & + -
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UNITED STATES GOV J( NT | J( . Belmow
Memorandum . - e

. | . “!.
T : MR L W. CONRgV & DATE: 12/20/63 ﬁ/}j}{f
B Xhe

4 P
xom :  W. D. GRIFFITH/ *¢ - L T

. -
N

SUBJECT: ' ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY

: . - - e wiilliiey " WF b e il o k- ® e /T
- <
! \

o '
Tolson

C

Del
tv
oo

£
1, | [ —
Trottel e

. Tele. H?on S
—
e

11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS

Pursuant to the Laboratory's request, the cam

8mm movies of the
Dallas Office. This is a Bell and

era used to take the

assassination has been received in the Laboratory from the
Howell Zoomatic 8mm motion picture camera

and is the property of;I Abrahannyapruder.

It has been determined that

camera is 18 1/3 frames per second.
standard speed of 16 frames per secon
memoranda, it is not possible to establi
of the first and second bullets, applying
18 1/3 frames per second to the film pictures o

estimate of the e

mately five and six seconds.

a signboard at about the time of the
during this period are not observable. However,

immediately upo

the normal operating speed of this
This is somewhat faster than the normal

d. While, as indicated in earlier

sh accurately the moment of impact
the above camera speed of

f the assassination, the best

lapsed time between the tirst and third shots lies between appr
It is noted that the President’'s car moves behind

first shot, and the President's movements
he begins to fall forward

n emerging from behind the sign.

62-109060
1-Mr. Belmont

1-Mr. Rosen (Att: Mr. Schutz)
1-Mr. Sullivan (Att: Mr. E.T. Turner)
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Ui?usn STATES DEPARTMENT \uf JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No. : !
Chicago, Iliinois ' \
December 19, 1963 ' \
;*,' ‘
{jjl”’

:: : 1_//"

LLOYD JOHN WILSON,

Also known a8 Dwight Allen’ Wilsom, LS
 Dwight A A*Ien, Dwighk: Allen:long, | '
John Az t30n ’ )
. : \

_ - 1
At aporoximately 8:495 2.m., December 19, 1963, Lloyd -
John Wilson telephonically contacted a Chicago newspaper to
advise that he was then 1n the Federal Bureau of Investigation
(FBI) building at Chicago, 111lincis, and planned to surrender
himself to thz FBI because of his involvement in ‘the assassina-

tion of President John F. Kennedy. Immediately thereafter,
Wilson was intercepted by FBI Agents as he was preparing to

enter the Chicagn Office of that agency.

Wilson was interviewed and furnished the following
information:

In Aupust, 1963, Wilsown veta=ned to the San Francilsco,
California, z=rz3 from TeXas wher= be had been visziting reiratives
Wilson wxs z5 that time employed by the Aragoen Engineering Com-

pary, Santa Cluata, Califernia, and resided at 853 E1 Camino,

Santa Ciars, Califcrnia, During +thiz fame period, he is believe
to have resided for o time ol 6 B Camins Real, San Jose,
Califoraiz, -
Duriog the siter paXd of Auguzk, 1903, Wiison began
to plan an XBanizatlon i be k. wn DAV -White Resistance
Army. Tho DAV g0 f:2 the initlaiﬁ':f*thé'namE”Dwighﬁfﬂllen.
) i ¢ Teon wed Rrown Aince his childhood.

stvganizati v, in many respects, adhere

to the princiglis and aims f tha American Nazi Paity (ANP).
Viloon advissd vhz° RE did not pervsimaloly belong tc the ANP but

had may i'r_"-*:-k;-.'.':c:'i.-'.:.{_.l-a:*-i S1y-0 MaEMDSY o, ¢ f rhat gToup a,nd has a StIor
per<onal Togsrs v ves vpe Ling~"n Rickweat), the fouader and

orgax}izs** (€ Av.: ANP. W lsowm acivi=-1 vhs%t he has heard Rockwel
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LLOYD JOHN WILSON

\
Wilson's organization was conceiveh
~zup3 which rise he felt

- speak on various occasions.
' to combat the rise of certain racial
o was epitomized by the "March on Washington." Wilson filled a
S notebook setting forth the aims, ocbjectives, and rules of his
(. organization but never actually recruited apny members.

the latter part of August,

During this same period,
r +p President John F.

-&; | 1963, Wilson wrote a threatening letts

son learned from two .unident

At about this same time, Wil _
cisco, California, that a

fied friends, ANP members, in San Fran
man named Oswald, first name unknown, was deeply antagonistic towa

President Kennedy and bad stated intentions of assassinating the
President. These jndividuals further advised Wilson that Oswald
was "communistic” and therefore was not compietely sympathetic

to all of the aims of the ANP. Vilson, desirous of making contact
with Oswald, got iu touch with an unidentified friend living in
San Jose, California. This friend, according to Wilson, was
"pro-Castro" and possibly had "comminist sympathies." The friend,

upon learning of tiilson's desire to me&t Oswald, put Wilson in
party (CP) at San Francisco,

touch with a member of the Communis<t
advised Wilson that he would

California. This latter individual
arrange a me<ting between Wilson and Oswald and that Oswald would

be in the San Francisco area in the near future.

During the last week of August, 1963, or possibly the
first day or two in September, 1953, Wilsoa was advised by his
friend in San Jose, Califcrnia, that Oswald was, in fact, in San

Francisco and a meeting could be arranged during the course of

a wrestlicg ms*ch held at the Cow Palace in San Francisco. Wilso
recalled that the headline wrestlers on this particularwrestling
card were: Ray Stavens, Don DeNuccl (chonetic) or Carl Gotch
(phoneticj. Wilzom stated that there is orly one wrestling match
ﬁt the Cow Palasce in San Francisco each month.

\7_ ’ 7‘.{”",- e |
T '~ On the designated date,

Wilsce, acc.mpanied by his San

X “Jose friend, went to the Cow Palace where the friend pointed out

EZ Oswald at a point near the north gate. Wilsecn then introduced

L himself*t003wa1d and complimented him on bis; ambition to

assassinate Presid-nt Kennedy. Wilscn and C=wald went to the
!

i , 9.
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LLOYD JOHN WILSON
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s

. \
balcony ¢f the Cow Palace to continue theilr dis- \
cussion. Wila>n gave Oswald an envelcpe containing one $1,000

bill, saying wrpiz is a gift to help you in your mission. Do
it in Texas if possible.' He then told Cswald that the date

and manner of carrying out the assassination was left to
Oswald's discretilon. Immediately thereafter, Oswald departed
and Wilson states he had had no further contact in any way with

Oswald since that one meeting.

wilson indicated he obtained the $1,000 bill in the
following manner: He contributed $250 of his Own money. He
secured $350 from his friend in Sarn Jose, California, and the
remaining $400 was given by his two friends who were members
of the ANP at San Francisco. Because Wilson did not desire to
carry a large number of small denomination bills, he requested

and secured from his ANP friends one $1,000 bill fox which he
returned the $1,000 imn smaller bills.

¥

Wilson continued his employment at the Aragon .
Engineering Company, Santa Clara, California,'until September
12, 1963. He said that at about this time he bad decided to
discontinue his efforts in organizing the DAW~-White Resistance
Army group since he believed that the formulation of such a
group would inevitably lead to large scale violence which he
indicated he did nct desire. Wilson left the San Francisco
area in the middle ol September, 1963, and went to Yakima,
Washington. A% Spokane€, washington, on October 29, 1963, Vilson
was interviewed by a MNr. Sheridan of the Sacret Service. He
stated that he« furnished Mr, Sheridan all of the information
concerning Yas .borrive organization but did not tell Mr.
Sheridan snything cf his meeting with Oswald oY his contribution
of money toward th= fortherance of Oswald's sssassination plans,

On the same date, in the Secret Service office, Spokane,
Agent of the FBI regarding

Washington, Vilzon was interviewed by an
ad not registered for the

his Selective Service atatus. Wilson ha
Selective Service s1nce he was planning to enlist in the Air Foree

was required to regisier. Following this

and did . realize he

interview, e on dld register for Sclective Service in Yakima,

Washingtom, and was ccnt from there to Spukané, washington, to
inducted into

complete his inducti n into the ALY Foree:, Ha was

\ ~3 -

.

/
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LLOYD JOHN WILSON

the Air Force on October 31, 1963, and immediately sent to
Lackland Air Force Ba3e, San Antonio, Texas, ‘

Following the assassination of President Kennedy,

Wilson requezted an jnterview with his commanding officer,
e, 3709 Squadron, Flight 1452, He requested

om Tate to attead the funaral of President Kennedy
and when ssked the yé&ason for his request informed Tate of his

prior anti-government feelings and beliefs,
concerning the organization DAW-White Resistance Army. Durlng

this interview, Wilson denied to Major Tate any participation
in the assassinationhof'President Keanaly .

Wilson advised that he had s=pcken tO the following
Air Force personnél concerning hiz ntysubles in San Francisco"”
but had not furnished informaticn concerning his part in the
assassination: P. A. Malloy, J¥., presently attending Air Pollce

School, Lackland Alr Force Base; J. L. Hodge, presently attending

intenance Schcoel, ALr Farce Base at Amarillo, Texas;

Aircraft Mal
and, W. R. McKay, whose present whereabouts are unknown but who

was a member of Flight 1452 and a co-trainee of Wilsdn.

On December 12, 1963, Wilscn, together with several
other men from his detachment, arrived at Chaaute Field, Rantoul,

I1linois, for assignment to that base. On December 13, 1963,
Wilson was advised by his commanding cfficer at Chanute Field
that he was to be sen: to the hcespital for certain tests after
which he would probably be given a discharge as 2 "securilty
risk."” Wilson said he had been admitted to the hospital and
examined by several doctols f511>wing which on December 17, 1963,
he had been gliven an honrrable dischargs fycm the United States
Air Force. Among Wilson's effects wera certain Air Force records
among which was a report from the Uniled States Air Force Hospita.
Chanute Air Fcrce Baza, on {he physical cocnditicn of AB Lloyd J.
Wilson, AF 19777251. This report contained the notation "schizol
personality with steong pavaancid trends." The report further *
reflected "He 15 covsidered disqualified fcr return to full duty

under AFM 160-1: Section 77, paragraph b and a recommendation of
administrative dizchavge." This reprrt was signed by Clyde V.
Martin, Captain, Unitced States Alr Force Medical Corps, Chief,

iDepartmpnt, NeuroaPEychiatry‘Physical profile Officer.

- 4 .
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A preliminary inquiry at Chanute Air Fcrce Base has \
reflected that the Alr Force wa3 in receipt sf a Secret Service:

investigative rep-Yt pertaining to Wilssn.

Wilson advised that he arrived in Chicago, Il1linois,
at approximately 11:00 p.m. on the night of December 18, 1963.
He said he planned 1o advise the FB1 office of his contribution
to Oswald on the mormning of December 19, 1963, and because of

this decided to have omne last "night on the town.”

During the course of the 1ntervlew'with‘Wilson,‘he
indicated that his reason for furnishing the information to the
FBI was to ''protect him in the future” if President Johnson
were to be assassinated. He said he felt that he would be
released after furnishing the information set forth above and
that should President Johnson be assassirated in the future,
the fact that he had voluntarily furnished information concerning
his contribution to Oswald would- tend to preclude any arrest
and/or conviction of him for the assassination of President

wilson indicated he was extremely irate over his dis-

charge from the United States Air Foxce. He said that he had
intended to make the Air ¥orce his career and felt that he was

an airman. He Sa
he had no loenger entartained his animosity toward the United

States Government although he stili believed that our form of
government wa3 wrong. He said that since his discharge
he would retura to the San FranciscsH aroa where, in all prob-
ability, he would reinstitute the DAVW--White Resistance Army.

He said he bad no specific plans cwncerningPreaident'hyndonTB.
Johnson since be did not know enough Of the presentiPresident.
He said that should Presideat John=on certinue in the sameé

course as ryegavrds Lo racial matters as his predecessor,iJohn
F. Kennedy, that 1t was possible he might consider the assassina-

tion of President Jobhnson to be nece=sary for the gocd of the
United States.

Wil=an did not specify all ~f the changes 1in government

e desired accomplished but epecificaliy ment ioned that |
* speech OT freedon

of the press.'ﬁe further jndicated that this form of government
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would allow no opposition and would have no hesitancy in killing\
persons who did not conform to the standards of his belief. X
Wilson pointed out that there were numérous individuals in this
country who shared his beliefs and quoted GeorgeLincolnRockwell
as stating that by 1975 "this country would be his.” Wilson

also stated that by 1975 ""the Swastika would be flying over the

United States.”

While undergoing training in the Air Force, Wilson
qualified as an outstanding marksman with a carbine rifle.

Wilson stated that he personally would probably not
assassinate anyone but felt that certailn pecple should be
killed. He said he would not hesitate to assist someone to
kill such persons. He added that he knew many jndividuals whose
names he did not disclose who were proficient in the manufacture
and use of bombs, explosives, and firearms and who could be
called upon by him to utilize their knowledge on his behalf.

At no time during his interview would wilson disclose the
jdentities of any of his associates who were involved either
in his negotiations with Oswald or any organizations opposing
the government of the United States.
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